

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9275/2005

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, DINA NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioner has not taken steps.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with an office report for
default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj